South Yorkshire Fire and Rescue

Barnsley District - Public Register of Notices Served - April 2017 to March 2019

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.

Date on which notice served:	20.03.19
Name of Organisation:	Churchill Hotel & Squires Bar, 1 High Street, Wombwell, Barnsley, S73 0DA.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire detection system is inadequate
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	EN.NA.626
Date of compliance of notice:	05.07.19

Date on which notice served:	16.01.19
Name of Organisation:	Autumn House, Nursing Home, 2 Station Road, Worsbrough Dale, Barnsley, S70 4SY.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient Article 11 (1) The fire safety arrangements are not suitable and sufficient

	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 13 (3) (a)
	Measures for fire fighting in the premises is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
	Article 15 (1) (a)
	Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place
	<u>Article 17 (1)</u>
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained
	<u>Article 17 (1)</u>
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.NA.619
Date of compliance of notice:	18.04.19

Date on which notice served:	12.10.18
Name of Organisation:	Carr House, (1-12), Doncaster Road, Goldthorpe, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, S63 9HL.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out
	Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of

Date of compliance of notice:	03.01.19
Reference No:	EN.NA.604
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
	Article 14 (2) (b) The essent routes and exits could not be used as suickly and as safely as
	A fire safety policy document has not been prepared
	Article 11 (1) & (2)
	Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005

Date on which notice served:	18.12.17
Name of Organisation:	Specialised Aerosols Co Ltd, Carr Green Lane, Mapplewell, Barnsley, S75 6DY
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1)
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	Article 8 (1) (a)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.
	Article 10
	Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
	Article 11 (1) & (2)

A fire safety policy document has not been prepared Article 12 (1) & (2) The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far is reasonably practicable Article 12 (4) (a) Arrangements for the safe handling and/or storage and/or transport of dangerous substances and/or waste containing dangerous substances is inadequate Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place Article 16 (1) (a) (i) & (ii) Inadequate information is available on emergency arrangements to safeguard persons from dangerous substances involved in an accident, incident or emergency Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically Reference No: EN.NA.556

Date of compliance of notice:	05.03.18

Date on which notice served:	20.11.17
Name of Organisation:	Regent House, 11 Regent Street, Barnsley, S70 2EG
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees
	Article 9 (1)
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.
	Article 11 (1) & (2)
	A fire safety policy document has not been prepared
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.NA.549
Date of compliance of notice:	05.02.18

Date on which notice served:	02.08.17

Name of Organisation:	Freaqz, 9 Peel Parade, Barnsley, S70 2RN.
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 A suitable fire alarm system conforming to British Standard 5839: Part 1: 2013 or an equivalent standard, should be provided throughout the premises.
	The fire detection and warning system should be subject to a suitable system of maintenance, and must be maintained in an efficient state, and in efficient working order and in good repair.
Reference No:	PN.NA.532
Date of compliance of notice:	07.08.17